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General HCPI Highlights
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General HCPI Highlights

• This comparison underlines the importance of 
correct data.

• Flawed national data will not only affect the 
results of said country but will also have a 
rippling effect on the regional results. 

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Regional (Without Kuwait, Sudan, & Morocco)



General HCPI Highlights
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General HCPI Highlights
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CPI Vs HCPI: Bahrain
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CPI Vs HCPI: Egypt
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CPI Vs HCPI: Iraq
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CPI Vs HCPI: Jordan
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CPI Vs HCPI: Kuwait
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CPI Vs HCPI: Morocco
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CPI Vs HCPI: Palestine
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CPI Vs HCPI: Qatar
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CPI Vs HCPI: Sudan
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Case of Egypt: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Egypt: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Egypt: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Egypt: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Egypt: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Egypt: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Jordan: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Jordan: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Jordan: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Jordan: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Jordan: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Jordan: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Bahrain: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Bahrain: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Bahrain: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Bahrain: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Bahrain: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Bahrain: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Iraq: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Iraq: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Iraq: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Iraq: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Iraq: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Iraq: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Palestine: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Palestine: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Palestine: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Palestine: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Palestine: HCPI on the group level
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Case of Palestine: HCPI on the group level

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Restaurants and accommodation services

CPI HCPI

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Miscellaneous goods and services

CPI HCPI



Overall Regional HCPI results

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Egypt 100.00 106.02 116.25 122.29 128.42 147.25 192.56 215.63 232.69 242.99 254.65 311.89 416.49

Iraq 100.00 104.06 105.68 106.98 107.15 106.57 104.50 103.50 102.08 102.29 108.46 115.62 121.55

Jordan 100.00 104.13 108.86 111.92 110.91 109.75 112.45 115.03 116.29 116.31 118.25 121.37 123.21

Morocco 100.00 100.56 101.88 101.87 102.66 104.39 105.18 106.50 106.82 107.87 108.40

Palestine 100.00 102.06 104.04 104.77 106.13 105.80 106.02 105.66 107.56 106.11 107.64 109.00 109.52

Sudan 100.00 130.48 178.80 242.03 295.42 343.48 440.61 686.52 1009.28 2388.70 9974.50

Bahrain 100.00 100.70 102.39 103.52 102.01 105.18 126.26 125.08 128.10 124.47 125.47 131.39 131.60

Qatar 100.00 102.65 105.66 109.61 109.61 110.83 111.44 111.21 110.21 109.55 110.69 113.08 113.39

Regional 100.00 105.19 113.33 118.64 123.93 128.75 137.41 130.89 140.06 189.49 252.65 161.70 171.69



Thank you!!
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